TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
9101 / BUL 00004
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,950 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/55 R19 105H Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 3mm / 3mm
2) 235/55 R19 105H Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 275/45 R20 110V Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 4mm / 4mm
2) 275/45 R20 110V Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 5mm / 5mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 01/2026
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
23 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 17VIN: YV1LFH5VDN1832967 - Protocol number: 46095203
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Equipment
23 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 17VIN: YV1LFH5VDN1832967 - Protocol number: 46095203
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Standard equipment
 ABS - Anti-lock Braking System
 Airbags
 All-wheel drive (AWD)
 Ambient lighting
 Applications on the side windows in high-gloss black
 Armrests with integrated storage compartment and cup holders for
the 3rd row of seats (left and right)
 Electrically adjustable exterior mirrors
 Outdoor temperature display
 Hill Descent Control (HDC)
 Hill Start Assist (HSA)
 LED turn signals integrated into the exterior mirrors
 Brake energy recuperation
 City Safety
 Connected Safety
 Roof rails in high-gloss black (integrated)
 Digital Instrumentation
 Drive Mode
 Aluminum insert, metal mesh
 Aluminum door sill plates with Recharge lettering, front (illuminated)
and rear
 Electric windows front and rear
 Bottle holder in the luggage compartment
 Cruise control system with variable speed limiter
 Seat belt height adjustment front and rear (2nd row of seats)
 rear window wiper
 Interior lighting
 IntelliSafe Assistant
 ISOFIX mounting for the outer rear seats
 Keyless Start
 Automatic climate control with 4-zone temperature control